

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 557

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "General" insert a comma; in the same line, strike "a form" and substitute "an information sheet"; in line 14, strike "form" and substitute "sheet"; in line 21, strike "open enrollment materials and"; in the same line, after "publications" insert ", on the carrier's website, and upon request of the member"; strike beginning with "under" in line 21 down through "circumstances" in line 22; and in line 23, strike "may" and substitute "shall".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 15, strike "A FORM" and substitute "AN INFORMATION SHEET"; and in line 16, strike "MAY" and substitute "SHALL".

On page 4, in line 7, after "3." insert "THAT"; in line 12, strike "FORM" and substitute "INFORMATION SHEET"; after line 19, insert:

"(3) THE INFORMATION SHEET DEVELOPED BY THE DEPARTMENT UNDER THIS SUBSECTION MAY NOT CONTAIN OR PROMOTE A SPECIFIC ADVANCE DIRECTIVE FORM."

and in line 33, strike "FORM" and substitute "SHEET".

On page 5, in lines 1 and 8, in each instance, strike "FORM" and substitute "INFORMATION SHEET".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, in line 28, strike "FORM" and substitute "SHEET"; in line 29, after "ARTICLE" insert ":

(Over)

(1)”;

strike beginning with “OPEN” in line 29 down through “AND” in line 30; and in line 30, after “PUBLICATIONS” insert “;

(2) IF THE CARRIER MAINTAINS A WEBSITE ON THE INTERNET, ON THE CARRIER’S WEBSITE; AND

(3)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 7, in line 11, strike “IS PROVIDED” and substitute “SHALL BE MADE AWARE OF, AND INFORMED HOW TO OBTAIN,”; and in line 13, strike “FORM” and substitute “SHEET”.